RESOLUTION NO. 28

ORIGINA

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (DOT) FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, ILLUMINATION, CHANNELIZATION, AND ROADWAY MAINTENANCE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. <u>Authorization</u>. The City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City a letter of understanding with the Washington State Department of Transportation (DOT) to provide continued maintenance of State highways in the areas of traffic signal, illumination, channelization, and road maintenance, a copy of which has been filed with the City Clerk and identified with Clerk's Receiving No.

Section 2. <u>Effective Date</u>. The effective date of this Resolution will be on the date of incorporation.

Section 3. <u>Ratification and Confirmation</u>. Any acts made consistent with the authority and prior to the effective date of this resolution are ratified and confirmed.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON AUGUST 21ST, 1995.

Mayor Connie King

ATTEST:

Marie K. O'Connell, Interim City Clerk